

The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY

Published by Authority

 RNI No. 27009/1973
 Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

 VOL - XLVI
 Aizawl, Friday 1.9.2017
 Bhadrapada 10, S.E. 1939, Issue No. 452

NOTIFICATION

No. D. 12011/2/2015-HFW/Pt, the 25th August, 2017. In supersession of this Department Notification issued vide Memo No. D. 12011/2/2011-HFW dated 7th October, 2014, and in the interest of public service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to appoint the following officers for implementation of the Food Safety and Standard (FSS) Act, 2006 in Mizoram with immediate effect and until further orders.

- 1. Commissioner of Food Safety
- 2. Joint Commissioner of Food Safety
- Commissioner & Secretary, Health & Family Welfare
- Principal Director, Health & Family Welfare
- 3. Deputy Commissioner of Food Safety Joint Director (F&D), Dte. of Health Services

Lalrinliana Fanai, Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Health & Family Welfare Department.